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2008 Catalina Ski Ra_ce Entries
Overall Standings

i Skier Navigator /

Boat # Class / 2nd Skier Driver Observer Throttles Boat Make |Length | Country TIME PLACE
191 Men's Open Todd Haig Randy Davis Dennis Hall Steve Davis Nordic 43 USA Oh 51m 14.95 1
11 Men's Open Peter Proctor Mike Avila Kurt Schoen Rob Kinslow Fountain 42 AUS 0Oh 51m 27.06 2
91 Men's Open Wayne Mawer Nico Bertels Robbie Wright David Driesci Nordic 42 AUS 0h 53m 07.39 3
B-6 Men's Open Carl Goldsmith Dave Rankin Reid Kupfer Cory Cook Scarab 38 USA Oh 55m 53.44 4
714 Men's Open Andy Anderson Bob Nixon Gary Heinbuch Doug Nixon Outerlimits 42 USA 0Oh 56m 00.48 5
217 Men's Open Brad Liberator Mike Maginn Darrel Weatherford ~ Carson Brummett Donzi 38 USA Oh 56m 12.66 6
75 Intermediate Men Ben Gulley Chuck Marino Gerry Gulley Jason Miller Fountain 42 AUS 0Oh 57m 08.00 7
18 Men's Open Daniel Campbell Scot Conrad David Frank Gary Smith OuterLimits 42 AUS 1h 00m 50.43 8
375 Men's Open Grant Patterson Jay Photoglou Jon Louis Jaison Napp Fountain 42 AUS 1h 00m 51.45 9
88 Men's Open Tommy Klarenbeek Kevin Laney Sam Sisneroz Jules Leisen Formula 38 NET 1h 01m 14.57 10
695 Intermediate Men Chris Stout Sean Moore Brendon Stout Rudi Stout Fountain 42 AUS 1h 01m 51.30 11
767 Men's Open Grant Turner Sean Clancy Michael Kelly Tom Whitham  eat American Conce| 38 AUS 1h 03m 07.98 12
788 Women's Open Kim Lumley Lee Spindler Robert Manchett Kim Crawford Schiada 43 ENG 1h 03m 10.70 13
42 Senior Men John Kompaniez Peter Kompaniez Justin Soller Lance Kaplan Cigarette 42 USA 1h 05m 12.33 14
381 Intermediate Men Kyle Kennedy Jim Mobley Carl Johnson Formula 31 USA 1h 05m 33.62 15

F2-380 Senior Men Chris Cole Bill Steiner Rob Sewell Kyls Steiner Cigarette 38 ENG 1h 06m 01.58 16
24 Men's Open Keith Buxton Kimmie Hamann Darren Stewart Eric Hamann Cigarette 38 AUS 1h 06m 38.00 17
70 Formula Il Outboard Cameron King Ryan Choura Mike King Bernico 21 USA 1h 08m 21.26 18
67 Junior Boys Jack Housten Jack Lynch Denny Valdez Don Johnson Fountain 42 AUS 1h 08m 37.37 19
198 Men's Open Paul Robertson Craig Ferguson Cliff Bamford Cory Ferguson Fountain 42 AUS 1h 09m 44.58 20
70x Veteran Women Lori Dunsmore Darrell Nottke Dave Meissen Beth Nottke Hustler 38 USA 1h 09m 47.56 21
19 Formula Il Outboard Marc Avella Mark Durham Jay Louis Hallett 21 USA 1h 09m 52.90 22
157 Men's Open Sam Frey Bill Dunsmore John Frey Hallett 21 USA 1h 10m 03.91 23
797 Women's Open Katelin Wendt Gene Welter Darin Welter Rod Barker Fountain 38 USA 1h 10m 05.63 24
41 Expert Men Phil Kramer Tim Horton Ken Kramer Carly Sanchez Fountain 42 USA 1h 10m 44.16 25
71 Intermediate Men Raymond Ball Matt Brayton Perry Whitton Tom Zegers Fountain 35 AUS 1h 10m 46.67 26
35 Stock Day Cruiser Kyle Lancon Mike Grigsby Jim Lancon Pantera 28 USA 1h 10m 55.05 27
933 Stock Day Cruiser Dana Thorsen Rob Thorsen Chris Paul Haucking 21'3" USA 1h 11m 00.89 28
404 Senior Men Tyler Swanson Jerry Frame Ted Hofmann Jim Herring Hallett 40 USA 1h 11m 02.12 29
P-6 Formula Il Outboard Richard Kirk Gus Bradley Cannings Challenger 20'8" AUS 1h 11m 03.20 30
45 Formula Il Outboard Graham Cole Marshall Cole Corbin Heinbach Bernico 21 USA 1h 11m 06.85 31

1 Women's Open Ann Proctor Greg Houston Rick Avila Bernico 21 AUS 1h 11m 55.88 32
81 Senior Men Troy Hooker Rob Ettinger Stephen Irwin Dennis Fritch Scarab 33 USA 1h 13m 58.04 33
255 Intermediate Men James Hogebn Dave Willey Terry Cooper Brian Wyborney Fountain 35 AUS 1h 14m 01.09 34
138 Formula 1l Outboard Greg Anderson Carl Brunst Randy Jarrell Bernico 21 USA 1h 14m 23.33 35
77 Veteran Men Jeff Barrus Greg Timmons Andy Klee Steve Ward Hustler 41 USA 1h 14m 35.62 36

7 Intermediate Women Mallory Nordblad Wayne Lee Shelby Guardalabene Ron Songrath Fountain 42 USA 1h 14m 43.82 37
196 Senior Women Lee Hicks Dave Tally Cynthia Chenier Stan Leder Fountain 38 AUS 1h 15m 38.58 38
143 Women's Open Erin Saunders Wayne Murray Brett Saunders Hallett 21 USA 1h 15m 46.68 39
34 Junior Boys A.J. Herrera Pete Mitchell Alex Herrera Brian Newton Nordic 35 USA 1h 15m 55.90 40
76 Senior Women Janine Seaton Charles Hoster Mike Ehlert Charles Goacher Magic 34 USA 1h 16m 01.10 41
707 Expert Men John Beresford Lu Lyall Tim Devlin Greg Bell Formula 38 USA 1h 16m 15.35 42
165 Intermediate Men Luke Gulley Jody Martin Glen Kilroy Alicia Martin Formula 38 AUS 1h 16m 26.74 43
310 Veteran Men Glen Plake Jody Campbell Bob DeCamp Chris Sharp Nordic 35 USA 1h 16m 39.18 44
111 Formula Il Outboard Aaron Sawtell Shannon Kennedy Scott Greentree Force 21 AUS 1h 16m 48.09 45
22 Formula Il Outboard Roy Frey Greg Foster Bryin Yedor Force 21 USA 1h 18m 16.82 46
10 Over & Back Don & Chris Kennedy Ross Kennedy Perry Thomas Scarab 38 USA 1h 19m 07.89 47
373 Formula 1l Outboard John Peckham IV Fred Brennan Jarad Cooper Cyclone 20 USA 1h 19m 42.40 48

9 Senior Men Jason Walsh Ken Vaughan Mike Lee Jarrod Jarvis Formula 30 AUS 1h 19m 52.72 49
A-7 Double-Up Trevor Wendt/Kevin Yedor Scott Wendt Dave Yedor Troy Roberts Cyclone 21 USA 1h 21m 36.43 50
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587
808
722
289
29
275
331
277
236
33
269
687
359
59
600
133
118
508
73
142

877
178
71x
P4-5
160

Stock Day Cruiser
Novice
Formula 1
Novice
Stock Day Cruiser
Open Jet
Masters 60 & Over
Expert Men
Senior Women
Masters 60 & Over
Intermediate Men
Double-Up
Intermediate Women
Novice
Veteran Women
Double-Up
Over & Back
Men's Open
Intermediate Men
Intermediate Men
Intermediate Women
Veteran Men
Expert Men
Formula Il Outboard
Stock Day Cruiser
Over & Back

Jay Black
Nick Schorr
Jeff Reiman
Troy Swanson
Mark Jackson
Billy Mason
Cal Miessen
Mike Bemis
Bethany Pledger
Ken Schmidt
Cheyne Allison
Bob Grande/ Brent Griffin
Amy Threlfall
Dave Sandison
Kelly Ireland
Jay & Everett Gotfedson
Ken Bowen & Chris Grayson
Bevan Michael Turksma
David Sewell
Brady Hoggins
Vicky Leysen
Rod Chapman
Gery Sinnott
Glen Anderson
Terry Jesse
Matthew Bennett & Don Gainey

2008 Catalina Ski Race Entries

John Vorris
Rick White
Bill Goldsmith
Brian Vesely
Jum Dunphy
Rick Graff
Bruce Monroe
Jason Fogle
Dan Normanden
Jerry Creech
Al Schlette
Paul Sharman
Mike McGooken
Lee Stonebreaker
Ron Tesarski
Jorge Gutierrez
David Tierney
Dana Woudenberg
Doug Eckhoff
Howard Hoggins
Pete Boyer
Greg Rice
Carl Reed
John Doherty
Todd Kelm
Duane Grubbs

Ryan Sharman
Brady Lenorad
Scott Reiman
Jason Tingley
Chad Jackson
Gordon Brown
Jeff Monroe
Mark Clifton
Trevor Cooper

Laura Marie Stoneman

Dominique Lagana
Gary Sawyer
Rick Michael

Randy May
Wayne Bouchard
Elliott Gotfredson

Kelly Grayson
Jeff Luke
Roger Crook

Justin Frank
Werner Van Epen

Bob Tulley

Mark Bennett
Jim Choura

Larry Gebhert

James Musser

Gaylon Neostel

Don Popkes

Janice Monroe Harris
Bill Ruth
Dane Cardone
Larry Moore
Bill Rudolph
Katie Sharman

Ted Athans
Ron Tesarski Jr.
Bobby Rojas
Dennis (Chip) Sterndahl

Ben Frank

Sean Rice
Sherry Hayes

Heath Heibert

Pantera
Hallett
Hallett
Nordic

Scarab

Cyclone

Fromula

Fountain
Hallett
Profile
Magic

Apache

Howard

Formula

Cigarette

Scarab

Formula

OuterLimits
Nordic
Fountain
Shockwave
Sockwave
Hallett
Cyclone
Warlock
Baja

24
21
21
21
29
21
38
38
30
27
34
36

20'4"

38
38
33
40

39'11"

21
42
29
34
30
21
29
26

AUS
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
AUS
USA
AUS
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
NZ
ENG
USA
BEL
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

1h 21m 59.89
1h 24m 31.98
1h 25m 35.51
1h 25m 48.74
1h 28m 04.67
1h 29m 04.44
1h 29m 51.71
1h 30m 03.07
1h 30m 05.15
1h 31m 06.87
1h 32m 02.37
1h 35m 03.02
1h 35m 20.50
1h 41m 17.41
1h 44m 35.73
1h 52m 49.96
1h 54m 22.70
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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2008 Catalina Ski Race Entries

Class Results

oate Skier Navigator /
Boat # Class / 2nd Skier Driver Observer Throttles Boat Make |[Length|Country TIME PLACE
191 Men's Open Todd Haig Randy Davis Dennis Hall Steve Davis Nordic 43 USA 51m 14.95 1
11 Men's Open Peter Proctor Mike Avila Kurt Schoen Rob Kinslow Fountain 42 AUS 51m 27.06 2
91 Men's Open Wayne Mawer Nico Bertels Robbie Wright David Driesci Nordic 42 AUS 53m 07.39 3
B-6 Men's Open Carl Goldsmith Dave Rankin Reid Kupfer Cory Cook Scarab 38 USA 55m 53.44 4
714 Men's Open Andy Anderson Bob Nixon Gary Heinbuch Doug Nixon Outerlimits 42 USA 56m 00.48 5
217 Men's Open Brad Liberator Mike Maginn Darrel Weatherford Carson Brummett Donzi 38 USA 56m 12.66 6
18 Men's Open Daniel Campbell Scot Conrad David Frank Gary Smith OuterLimits 42 AUS 1h 00m 50.43 7
375 Men's Open Grant Patterson Jay Photoglou Jon Louis Jaison Napp Fountain 42 AUS 1h 00m 51.45 8
88 Men's Open Tommy Klarenbeek Kevin Laney Sam Sisheroz Jules Leisen Formula 38 NET 1h 01m 14.57 9
767 Men's Open Grant Turner Sean Clancy Michael Kelly Tom Whitham eat American Conce 38 AUS 1h 03m 07.98 10
24 Men's Open Keith Buxton Kimmie Hamann Darren Stewart Eric Hamann Cigarette 38 AUS 1h 06m 38.00 11
198 Men's Open Paul Robertson Craig Ferguson Cliff Bamford Cory Ferguson Fountain 42 AUS 1h 09m 44.58 12
157 Men's Open Sam Frey Bill Dunsmore John Frey Hallett 21 USA 1h 10m 03.91 13
508 Men's Open Bevan Michael Turksma Dana Woudenberg Jeff Luke Dennis (Chip) Sterndahl OuterLimits 39'11" Nz DNF DNF
788 Women's Open Kim Lumley Lee Spindler Robert Manchett Kim Crawford Schiada 43 ENG 1h 03m 10.70 1
797 Women's Open Katelin Wendt Gene Welter Darin Welter Rod Barker Fountain 38 USA 1h 10m 05.63 2
1 Women's Open Ann Proctor Greg Houston Rick Avila Bernico 21 AUS 1h 11m 55.88 3
143 Women's Open Erin Saunders Wayne Murray Brett Saunders Hallett 21 USA 1h 15m 46.68 4
67 Junior Boys Jack Housten Jack Lynch Denny Valdez Don Johnson Fountain 42 AUS 1h 08m 37.37 1
34 Junior Boys A.J. Herrera Pete Mitchell Alex Herrera Brian Newton Nordic 35 USA 1h 15m 55.90 2
75 Intermediate Men Ben Gulley Chuck Marino Gerry Gulley Jason Miller Fountain 42 AUS 57m 08.00 1
695 Intermediate Men Chris Stout Sean Moore Brendon Stout Rudi Stout Fountain 42 AUS 1h 01m 51.30 2
381 Intermediate Men Kyle Kennedy Jim Mobley Carl Johnson Formula 31 USA 1h 05m 33.62 3
71 Intermediate Men Raymond Ball Matt Brayton Perry Whitton Tom Zegers Fountain 35 AUS 1h 10m 46.67 4
255 Intermediate Men James Hogebn Dave Willey Terry Cooper Brian Wyborney Fountain 35 AUS 1h 14m 01.09 5
165 Intermediate Men Luke Gulley Jody Martin Glen Kilroy Alicia Martin Formula 38 AUS 1h 16m 26.74 6
269 Intermediate Men Cheyne Allison Al Schlette Dominique Lagana Bill Rudolph Magic 34 AUS 1h 32m 02.37 7
73 Intermediate Men David Sewell Doug Eckhoff Roger Crook Nordic 21 ENG DNF DNF
142 Intermediate Men Brady Hoggins Howard Hoggins Justin Frank Ben Frank Fountain 42 USA DNF DNF
7 Intermediate Women Mallory Nordblad Wayne Lee Shelby Guardalabene Ron Songrath Fountain 42 USA 1h 14m 43.82 1
359 Intermediate Women Amy Threlfall Mike McGooken Rick Michael Howard 20'4" USA 1h 35m 20.50 2
8 Intermediate Women Vicky Leysen Pete Boyer Werner Van Epen Shockwave 29 BEL DNF DNF
42 Senior Men John Kompaniez Peter Kompaniez Justin Soller Lance Kaplan Cigarette 42 USA 1h 05m 12.33 1
F2-380 Senior Men Chris Cole Bill Steiner Rob Sewell Kyls Steiner Cigarette 38 ENG 1h 06m 01.58 2
404 Senior Men Tyler Swanson Jerry Frame Ted Hofmann Jim Herring Hallett 40 USA 1h 11m 02.12 3
81 Senior Men Troy Hooker Rob Ettinger Stephen Irwin Dennis Fritch Scarab 33 USA 1h 13m 58.04 4
9 Senior Men Jason Walsh Ken Vaughan Mike Lee Jarrod Jarvis Formula 30 AUS 1h 19m 52.72 5
196 Senior Women Lee Hicks Dave Tally Cynthia Chenier Stan Leder Fountain 38 AUS 1h 15m 38.58 1
76 Senior Women Janine Seaton Charles Hoster Mike Ehlert Charles Goacher Magic 34 USA 1h 16m 01.10 2
236 Senior Women Bethany Pledger Dan Normanden Trevor Cooper Dane Cardone Hallett 30 AUS 1h 30m 05.15 3
70x Veteran Women Lori Dunsmore Darrell Nottke Dave Meissen Beth Nottke Hustler 38 USA 1h 09m 47.56 1
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600

77
310
877

41
707
277
178

331
33

722

70
19
P-6
45
138
111
22
373
71x

35
933
587

29

P4-5

275

808
289
59

A-7
687
133

10
118
160

Veteran Women

Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men

Expert Men
Expert Men
Expert Men
Expert Men

Masters 60 & Over
Masters 60 & Over

Formula 1

Formula Il Outboard
Formula Il Outboard
Formula Il Outboard
Formula Il Outboard
Formula Il Outboard
Formula Il Outboard
Formula Il Outboard
Formula Il Outboard
Formula Il Outboard

Stock Day Cruiser
Stock Day Cruiser
Stock Day Cruiser
Stock Day Cruiser
Stock Day Cruiser

Open Jet

Novice
Novice
Novice

Double-Up
Double-Up
Double-Up

Over & Back
Over & Back
Over & Back

Kelly Ireland

Jeff Barrus
Glen Plake
Rod Chapman

Phil Kramer
John Beresford
Mike Bemis
Gery Sinnott

Cal Miessen
Ken Schmidt

Jeff Reiman

Cameron King
Marc Avella
Richard Kirk
Graham Cole

Greg Anderson
Aaron Sawtell

Roy Frey
John Peckham IV
Glen Anderson

Kyle Lancon
Dana Thorsen
Jay Black
Mark Jackson
Terry Jesse

Billy Mason

Nick Schorr
Troy Swanson
Dave Sandison

Trevor Wendt/Kevin Yedor
Bob Grande/ Brent Griffin
Jay & Everett Gotfedson

Don & Chris Kennedy
Ken Bowen & Chris Grayson
Matthew Bennett & Don Gainey

2008 Catalina Ski Race Entries

Ron Tesarski

Greg Timmons
Jody Campbell
Greg Rice

Tim Horton
Lu Lyall
Jason Fogle
Carl Reed

Bruce Monroe
Jerry Creech

Bill Goldsmith

Ryan Choura
Mark Durham
Gus
Marshall Cole
Carl Brunst
Shannon Kennedy
Greg Foster
Fred Brennan
John Doherty

Mike Grigsby
Rob Thorsen
John Vorris
Jum Dunphy
Todd Kelm

Rick Graff

Rick White
Brian Vesely
Lee Stonebreaker

Scott Wendt
Paul Sharman
Jorge Gutierrez

Ross Kennedy
David Tierney
Duane Grubbs

Wayne Bouchard

Laura Marie Stoneman

Elliott Gotfredson

Ron Tesarski Jr.

Andy Klee Steve Ward
Bob DeCamp Chris Sharp

Bob Tulley Sean Rice
Ken Kramer Carly Sanchez
Tim Devlin Greg Bell
Mark Clifton Bill Ruth
Mark Bennett Sherry Hayes

Jeff Monroe Janice Monroe Harris

Larry Moore
Scott Reiman

Mike King
Jay Louis

Bradley Cannings

Corbin Heinbach
Randy Jarrell
Scott Greentree
Bryin Yedor
Jarad Cooper
Jim Choura

Jim Lancon
Chris Paul
Ryan Sharman
Chad Jackson
Larry Gebhert

Gaylon Neostel
Don Popkes
Heath Heibert

Gordon Brown

Brady Lenorad
Jason Tingley

Randy May Ted Athans

Dave Yedor
Gary Sawyer

Troy Roberts
Katie Sharman
Bobby Rojas

Perry Thomas
Kelly Grayson
James Musser

Cigarette

Hustler
Nordic
Sockwave

Fountain

Formula

Fountain
Hallett

Fromula
Profile

Hallett

Bernico
Hallett
Challenger
Bernico
Bernico
Force
Force
Cyclone
Cyclone

Pantera
Haucking
Pantera
Scarab
Warlock

Cyclone

Hallett
Nordic
Formula

Cyclone
Apache
Scarab

Scarab
Formula
Baja

38

41
35
34

42
38
38
30

38
27

21

21
21
20'8"
21
21
21
21
20
21

28
21'3"
24
29
29

21

21
21
38

21
36
33

38
40
26

USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA

USA

USA
USA
AUS
USA
USA
AUS
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
AUS
USA
USA

USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA

1h 44m 35.73 2

1h 14m 35.62 1
1h 16m 39.18 2

DNF DNF
1h 10m 44.16 1
1h 16m 15.35 2
1h 30m 03.07 3
DNF DNF

1h 29m 51.71 1
1h 31m 06.87 2

1h 25m 35.51

[En

1h 08m 21.26
1h 09m 52.90
1h 11m 03.20
1h 11m 06.85
1h 14m 23.33
1h 16m 48.09
1h 18m 16.82
1h 19m 42.40
DNF

ZoOo~NO O~ wWNER

=}

1h 10m 55.05
1h 11m 00.89
1h 21m 59.89
1h 28m 04.67
DNF

ZHhWN PR

|}

1h 29m 04.44 1

1h 24m 31.98 1
1h 25m 48.74 2
1lh 41m 17.41 3

1h 21m 36.43 1
1h 35m 03.02 2
1h 52m 49.96 3

1h 19m 07.89 1

1h 54m 22.70 2
DNF DNF
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